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HAVE A CONCERN?
WE CAN HELP.

Before returning your purchase:

HABEN SIE BEDENKEN?
WIR KONNEN HELFEN.

Bevor Sie |hren Kauf zurticksenden:

TIENE ALGUNA INQUIETUD?
PODEMOS AYUDARLE.

Antes de retornar su compra:

UN SOUCI? UNE QUESTION?
NOUS POUVONS VOUS AIDER.

Avant de renvoyer ce produit:

You didn't find what you
were looking for?
We can help at

canopia.shop/support

Haben Sie nicht gefunden,
wonach Sie gesucht haben?

Unter canopia.shop/support

kénnen wir helfen.

No encontro lo que
estaba buscando?
Podemos ayudarle en

canopia.shop/support

Vous n'avez pas trouvé
ce que vous cherchez ?
Nous pouvons vous aider sur

canopia.shop/support

Still can't find what you
are looking for?
Please see next page for
local customer care.

Sie haben noch nicht
gefunden wonach Sie suchen?
Auf der ndchsten Seite
finden Sie den Kontakt zu
unserem lokalen Kundendienst.

Aln no encontro lo que buscaba?
Por favor vea en la siguiente
pagina el Servicio Local al Cliente.

Insatisfait/e ou sans réponse ?
Merci de contacter notre Service
Client local ci-dessous.



http://canopia.shop/support
http://canopia.shop/support
http://canopia.shop/support
http://canopia.shop/support
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EN INFORMATION

SAFETY ADVICE

« Dispose of all plastic bags safely - keep them away from children’s reach.
« Keep children away from the assembly area.

« When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the
manufacturer’s safety advice.

IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS

« These instructions are compatible with Canopia’s
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6.

« Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
« Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

BEFORE ASSEMBLY

1. This curtain / netting set includes 4 parts that cover the entire gazebo.

2. Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product.

3. Some of the steps may require the assistance of a second person.

DURING ASSEMBLY

@ « This icon indicates that the installer should be inside the product.

Q“I‘ « This icon indicates that the installer should be outside the product.

« When encountering these icons, you are requested to either keep the screws slightly loose

or to fully tighten the screws.

TOOLS &

Steps 1-4:

Steps 7-8:

Step 9:

EQUIPMENT

O Wrench

O Ladder 10 mm | 38"

IMPORTANT ASSEMBLY STEPS

When encountering this information icon during assembly,

please refer to the relevant assembly step for important
additional comments.

Do not attach hooks in the area marked with an X (see round view).

Tighten the nuts when the curtain stretched positioned around the

post (see view b).

In assembling together curtain and netting, there will be excess strips (unused).

« When closed, the curtain / netting has to be stretched in order to properly maintain them.

« When opened, the curtain / netting should be tied to the poles with the built-in straps.

« In windy weather conditions, curtains need be pulled towards the post, as shown in step 10.

Optional:

It is possible to thread a curtain
weight chain at the bottom.




FR INFORMATIONS

CONSEILS DE SECURITE

« Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques - tenez-les hors de portée des enfants.
« Tenez les enfants a distance de la zone de montage.

« Sivous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes
de sécurité du fabricant.

RECOMMANDATIONS IMPORTANTES

« Cesinstructions ne sont compatibles qu'avec le Gazebo du jardin Canopia's
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6.

« Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions.
« Conservez ces instructions en lieu sQr pour référence ultérieure.

AVANT LE MONTAGE

1. Cet ensemble de rideaux / filets est composé de 4 parties et couvre la totalité du gazebo.
2. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer 'assemblage de ce produit.
3. Certaines étapes nécessitent 'aide d'une deuxieme personne.

DURANT L'ASSEMBLAGE

@ « Cette icone indique que l'installateur doit étre a l'intérieur du produit.

Q‘I‘ « Cette icone indique que l'installateur doit étre en dehors du produit.

« Lorsque vous rencontrez ces icones, vous devez soit laisser les vis assez laches,
soit les serrer jusqu'au bout.

OUTILS ET EQUIPEMENT

O cé
O Echelle 10 mm | 38"
. PRINCIPALES ETAPES D'ASSEMBLAGE
1 Lorsque vous rencontrez cette icéne d’information pendant

Passemblage, veuillez vous référer a ’étape d’assemblage
correspondante pour d’autres commentaires importants.

Etapes1a 4: Nepas fixer les crochets dans la zone marquée d'un X (voir vue panoramique).

Etapes 7 a 8: Serrez les écrous lorsque le rideau est tendu autour du poteau (voir vue b).

Etape 9: Lors de I'assemblage du rideau avec la moustiquaire, il restera des bandes
(non utilisées).

« Veuillez garder les rideaux / filets tendu si vous souhaitez les fermer.

« Une fois que vous aurez ouvert les rideaux / filets, vous devez les attacher aux cannes
avec les sangles intégrées.

« En cas de temps venteux, il est nécessaire de tirer les rideaux vers le poteau,
comme indiqué a I'étape 10.

Facultatif: il est toutefois possible d'enfiler
une série de poids du rideau a la
partie inférieure.




DE INFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

« Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgemass — und achten Sie darauf,
dass sie nicht in Reichweite von Kindern kommen.

« Halten Sie Kinder wahrend des Aufbaus vom Carport fern.

« Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf,
die Sicherheitshinweise des Herstellers zu befolgen.

WICHTIGE HINWEISE

« Diese Anweisungen sind nur gliltig fiir Canopia’s
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3%6.

« Bitte fiihren Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.

« Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung flir spateren Gebrauch sicher auf.

VOR DEM ZUSAMMENBAU

1. Diese Vorhange/Umnetzung bzw. Netzgarnitur enthalt 4 Teile, die den gesamten
Gartenlaube bedecken.

2. Um den Pavillon vollstandig zu bedecken, miissen Sie eine weitere Garnitur kaufen.
3. Einige der Arbeitsgange machen es notwendig, dass eine zweite Person zur Hand geht

WAHREND DER MONTAGE

@ « Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass sich die installierende Person sich im Inneren
des Produktes befinden sollte.

Q o« Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass sich die installierende Person an der Aufsenseite
1‘ des Produktes befinden sollte.

« Wenn Sie auf diese Symbole stofsen, miissen Sie die Schrauben entweder leicht locker
lassen oder vollstandig anziehen.

WERKZEUGE & AUSRUSTUNG

Schritte 1-4:

Schritte 7-8:

Schritt 9:

O Leiter O Schraubenschlissel

10 mm | 3/8”

WICHTIGE MONTAGESCHRITTE

Wenn Sie bei der Montage auf dieses Informationssymbol stof3en,
finden Sie im jeweiligen Montageschritt wichtige Zusatzhinweise.

Befestigen Sie keine Haken in dem mit einem X gekennzeichneten
Bereich (siehe Rundansicht).

Ziehen Sie die Muttern an, wenn der Vorhang um den Pfosten herum
gespannt ist (sieche Ansicht b).

Beim Zusammenbau von Vorhang und Netz entstehen (iberschiissige
Streifen (diese miissen nicht verwendet werden).

« Wenn Sie die Vorhange/Umnetzung schliessen, miissen diese straff sitzen,
damit sie besser erhalten bleiben.

« Wenn Sie die Vorhange/Umnetzung 6ffnen, sollten Sie diese an den Stangen
mit den angebrachten Schlaufen festmachen.

« Bei windigem Wetter miissen die Vorhdnge zum Pfosten gezogen werden,
wie in Schritt 10 gezeigt.

Optional:

Es ist mdglich, unten eine
Gewichtskette fiir Vorhange
einzufadeln.




ES INFORMACION

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

« Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con sequridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance
de los nifios pequenos.

« Mantenga a los nifios lejos del area de montaje.

« Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas,
asegurese de seguir los consejos de seguridad del fabricante.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

« Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la serie de
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3%5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6 de Canopia.

« Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones.
« Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar sequro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

ANTES DEL ENSAMBLAJE

1. Este juego de Cortinas / Mosquiteros, adecuado para incluye 4 partes.
2. Por favor, lea estas instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar a montar este producto.
3. Algunos de los pasos pueden requerir ayuda de una segunda persona.

DURANTE EL ENSAMBLAJE
@ « Este icono indica que el instalador debe estar dentro del producto.

Q‘I‘ « Este icono indica que el instalador debe estar fuera del producto.

« Cuando encuentre estos iconos, son para pedirle o bien que mantenga los tornillos sin
apretar del todo o bien que apriete del todo los tornillos.

HERRAMIENTAS Y EQUIPOS

O Llave
O Escalera 10 mm | 38"
~ PASOS DE MONTAJE IMPORTANTES
1 Al encontrar este icono de informacién durante el montaje,

consulte el paso de montaje correspondiente para obtener
importantes comentarios adicionales.

Pasos 1-4:  Nofije los ganchos en la zona marcada con una X (ver vista redonda).

Pasos 7-8:  Ajuste las tuercas cuando la cortina esté extendida alrededor
del poste (ver vista b).

Paso 9: Al ensamblar la cortina junto con el mosquitero,
quedaran tiras sobrantes

« Cuando cierre las cortinas, tienen que estar estiradas para conservarlas.
« Cuando abra las cortinas, deberian atarse a las varascon las correas incluidas.

« En caso de viento, es necesario correr las cortinas hacia el poste,
como se indica en el paso 10.

Opcional: Es posible enhebrar una cadena
de contrapeso para cortina en la
parte inferior.
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SV INFORMATION

SAKERHETSRAD

« Gor dig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sakert sitt - hall dem borta fran barn.
« Hall barnen borta fran monteringsomradet.

« Nar du anvénder en stege eller motordrivna verktyg,
sakerstall att du foljer tillverkarens sakerhetsrad.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER

« Dessa instruktioner dr kompatibla med Canopias:
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6.

« Vanligen utfor instruktionerna enligt de steg som angivits i dessa instruktioner.
« Spara dessa instruktioner pa ett sakert stélle for framtida referens.

FORE MONTERING

1. Detta Gardinerna/Natet inkluderar 4 delar.
2. Varvanlig l3s instruktionerna noggrant innan du borjar montera produkten.
3. Vissa av stegen kan kréva hjalp av en till person.

UNDER MONTERING

@ « Denna ikon anger att installatéren bor befinna sig inne i produkten.

Q‘I‘ « Denna ikon anger attinstallatéren bér befinna sig utanfor produkten.

=G

« Nar du stéter pa informationsikonen, uppmanas du att antingen halla skruvarna
16st eller att dra at skruvarna helt.

VERKTYG OCH REDSKAP

O Rycka
0 Stege 10 mm | 3/8”
b VIKTIGA MONTERINGSSTEG
1 Nar du ser denna ikon under montering, se relevant

monteringssteg for viktiga ytterligare kommentarer.

Steg1-4:  Fastinga krokar i omradet markerat med ett X (se 6versikt).
Steg 7-8:  Spann muttrarna ndr markisen dr utstrackt runt stolpen (se bild b).

Steg 9: Nar markisen och natet monteras tillsammans blir det
overskottsremsor (oanvanda).

« Nar de ar stangda bor gardinerna vara striackta i syfte att bevara dem.
« Nar de ar 6ppna bor gardinerna knytas till stolparna med de inbyggda remmarna.

o | vaderforhallanden med kraftig vind ska markisen dras nedat mot stolpen, enligt steg 10.

Valfritt: Det &r mgjligt att fasta en
gardinvik i nederkanten.




NN INFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSER VERKT@Y OG UTSTYR

« Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate - hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde.

« Hold barn borte fra monteringsomradet. O Skiftengkkel

O Stige W
« Sikre at du folger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktoy. J 10 mm | 3/8
VIKTIG INFORMASJON
o . . . b TARKEAT ASENNUSVAIHEET
« Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Canopias: 1
Dallas 14x14 | 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 | 4.3%5 | 14x20 [ 4.3%6. Kun ndet tdman tietokuvakkeen asennuksen aikana,

« Vennligst utfer stegene i rekkefelgen som er oppgitt i disse instruksjonene. katso tarkeét lisshuomautukset olennaisesta asennusvaiheesta.

« Lagre disse instruksjonene pa et trygt sted for senere bruk.

Trinn 1-4:  Ikke fest kroker pa omradet merket med en X (se rundvisning).
FORE MONTERING
Trinn7-8:  Trekk til mutrene nar gardinen strekker seg rundt stolpen (se bilde b).
1. Dette gardin/nettingsettet inkluderer 4 deler som dekker hele lysthuset.
2. Vennligst les disse instruksjonene naye for du starter sammensettingen av produktet. Trinn 9: Nar du monterer gardiner og garn, vil det veere overflgdige striper (ubrukt).
3. Noen av stegene kan kreve assistanse fra en annen person.
« Nar de er lukket, ma gardinene vaere strukket for a kunne vedlikeholde dem pa riktig mate.

UNDER SAMMENSETTING o Ndr de er dpnet, ber gardinene bindes til stengene med de innebygde stroppene.
« Under vindforhold ma gardiner trekkes mot stolpen, som vist i trinn 10.
@ « Dette symbolet indikerer at monteren skal befinne seg pa utsiden.
Valgfritt: Det er mulig & tre pa en

. vektkjede pa gardinen neders.
Q‘I‘ « Dette symbolet indikerer at monteren skal befinne seg pa innsiden.

« Nar du mater disse ikonene, blir du bedt om a enten beholde skruene litt lzse
eller skru til skruene helt.



FI  TIEDOT

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

« Havitd kaikki muovisuojat huolella - 3l3 jata niitd lasten ulottuville.
« Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.

« Kun kaytat tikkaita tai shkétytkaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttéohjeita.

TARKEITA SUOSITUKSIA

« N&ma ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Canopia in:
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6.

« Suorita vaiheet jarjestyksellisesti esitettyjen ohjeitten mukaisesti.
« Tallenna ndma ohjeet my6hempaa kayttda varten.

ENNEN KOKOAMISTA

1. Tama verhosarja sisaltda verhot / verkko 4 osaa.
2. Lue ndama ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat tdméan tuote kokoonpanon.
3. Jotkut ndistd vaiheista voivat vaatia toisen henkilén apua.

KOKOAMISEN AIKANA

@ - Tama kuvake osoittaa, ettd asentaja pitisi olla tuotteen ulkopuolella.

Q‘I‘ « Tama kuvake osoittaa ettd asentajan pitéisi olla tuotteen sisalla.

« Kun ndet ndma kuvat, sinun on joko jatettava ruuvit hieman l6ysalle, tai kiristettava ne tiukalle.

TYOKALUT & VALINEET
. O Kiintoavain
O Tikkaat 10 mm | 3/8"
e TARKEAT ASENNUSVAIHEET

Kun n3et taman tietokuvakkeen asennuksen aikana,
katso tarkeat lisahuomautukset olennaisesta asennusvaiheesta.

Vaihe 1-4: Al3 kiinnit3 koukkuja X:113 merkitylle alueelle (katso nakyma ympiri).
Vaihe 7-8: Kirista mutterit, kun verho on venytetty tolpan ympérille (katso nakyma b).
Vaihe 9: Koottaessa verhoa ja verkkoa jad ylimaardistd nauhaa (kayttamatonta).

« Verhojen taytyy olla venytettyind niiden sailymiseksi suljettuina ollessaan.
« Verhojen taytyy olla sidottuna pylvaisiin sisdanrakennetuilla hihnoilla niiden ollessa auki.

« Tuulisissa sadolosuhteissa verhot on vedettéva kohti tolppaa, kuten vaiheessa 10
on esitetty.

Vaihtoehtoisesti: On mahdollista ripustaa
verhopainoketju alareunaan.




DA INFORMATION

SIKKERHEDSRAD

« Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for berns raekkevidde vaek.
« Hold barn vaek fra monteringsomradet.

« Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vaerktgjer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger
producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.

VIGTIGE ANBEFALINGER

« Denne vejledning er kompatibel med Canopia’s:
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3%6.

« Udfar venligst trinene i den raekkefelge de er angivet i vejledningen.
« Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference.

FOR MONTERINGEN

1. Dette gardin [ net st indeholder 4 dele.

2. Laes venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt.
3. Nogle af trinene kan kraeve hjzlp fra en anden person.

UNDER MONTERINGEN

@ « Dette ikon indikerer, at installateren skal befinde sig inde i for produktet.

O‘I‘ « Dette ikon indikerer, at installateren skal befinde sig uden for produktet.

« Hvis du steder pa disse ikoner, bliver du bedt om enten at lasne skruerne eller
stramme skruerne helt.

VARKTY) & UDSTYR

) O Svensknggle
O Stige 10 mm | 3/8”
* VIGTIGE MONTERINGSTRIN

Nar du steder pa dette informationsikon under monteringen,
se det relevante monteringstrin for vigtige yderligere kommentarer.

Trin 1-4: Fastger ikke kroge i det omrade, der er markeret med en X (se rundvisning).
Trin 7-8: Spaend matrikkerne, nar forhzenget straekkes rundt om stolpen (se billede b).
Trin 9: Ved samling af gardin og net vil der vzere overskydende strimler (ubrugte).

« Nar gardinerne er trukket for, er du nad til at streekke dem med henblik pa
korrekt vedligeholdelse.

« Nar gardinerne er trukket fra, skal de vzere bundet til stolperne med de indbyggede stroppe.

« | blzesende vejrforhold skal gardiner traekkes mod stolpen, som vist i trin 10.

Valgfrit: Det er muligt at trakke
en gardin vaegtkaedei bunden.




NL INFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES GEREEDSCHAP & UITRUSTING

« Verwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen.

« Laat kinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw. O Moersleutel

« Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de O Ladder 10 mm | 3/8"
bijbehorende veiligheidsinstructies.
BELANGRIJKE AANBEVELINGEN
. - . . = BELANGRIJKE STAPPEN VAN DE OPBOUW
« Deze instructies zijn compatibel met de Canopia's:
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6. 1 Wanneer u dit informatiepictogram tijdens de opbouw tegenkomt,

raadpleeg dan de betreffende stap van de opbouw voor belangrijke

« Alstublieft volg de stappen in de volgorde zoals vermeld staat in deze instructie.
bijkomende opmerkingen.

« Bewaar deze instructies op een goede plek.

Stap 1-4: Bevestig geen haken in het met een X gemarkeerde gebied

VOOR MONTAGE (zie rond aanzicht).
1. Deze gordijnen-/nettenset bevat 4 voor. Stap7-8:  Draai de moeren vast wanneer het gordijn rond de paal is gespannen
2. Alstublieft lees deze handleiding voor u begint met het assembleren van het product. (zie aanzicht b).
3. Bij sommige stappen kan de hulp van een tweede persoon nodig zijn.
Stap 9: Bij het samenstellen van gordijn en net, zullen er overtollige riemen zijn
(ongebruikt).

TIIDENS DE MONTAGE

« Indien zij gesloten zijn, dienen de gordijnen gespannen te worden zodat ze in goede

staat blijven.
@ « Dit icoontje geeft aan dat de installateur binnen het product moet zijn. J

« Indien ze geopend zijn, dienen de gordijnen met d ingebouwde banden aan de palen

. - ) ) ) . vastgemaakt te worden.
‘I‘ « Dit icoontje geeft aan dat de installateur buiten het product moet zijn.
« Bij winderige weersomstandigheden moeten de gordijnen naar de paal worden getrokken,

zoals weergegeven in stap 10.

Optioneel:  Hetis mogelijk om een
gewichtsketting onderaan
het gordijn in te rijgen.

« Wanneer u deze pictogrammen tegenkomt, wordt u verzocht de schroeven enigszins
los te houden of de schroeven volledig vast te draaien.




IT INFORMAZIONE

CONSIGLIO DI SICUREZZA

« Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.

« Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

« Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di sequire i consigli di
prudenza del produttore.

RACCOMANDAZIONI IMPORTANTI

« Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con la serie di Canopia’s:
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3%5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6

« Siprega di andare passo passo nelbordine indicato in queste istruzioni.
« Conservare le istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per un futuro riferimento.

PRIMA DELL'ASSEMBLAGGIO

1. Questo set tendefil tessuto include 4 parti.

2. Siprega dileggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto.

3. Alcuni passi possono richiedere I'assistenza di una seconda persona.

DURANTE L'ASSEMBLAGGIO

@ « Questa icona indica che l'installatore deve essere all'interno del prodotto.

®
Q"I‘ « Questa icona indica che l'installatore deve essere all'esterno del prodotto.

« Quando si incontrano queste icone, & necessario mantenere le viti leggermente allentate
o stringere completamente le viti.

STRUMENTI E ATTREZZATURE

O Chiave
O Scala 10 mm | 38"
= FASI DI MONTAGGIO IMPORTANTI
1 Quando si incontra questa icona informativa durante il montaggio,

fare riferimento alla relativa fase di montaggio per ulteriori
importanti commenti.

Fase 1-4: non attaccare i ganci nell'area segnata con X (vedere la vista circolare).

Fase7-8:  Stringere i dadi quando la tenda & posizionata intorno al palo (vedi vista b).

Fase 9: Quando si assembla la tenda e la zanzariera, ci saranno delle strisce in
eccesso (non utilizzate).

« Quando sono chiuse, le tende devono essere tese per mantenersi correttamente.
« Quando sono aperte, le tende dovrebbero essere legate alle aste con le cinture integrate.

« In condizioni di vento, le tende devono essere spostate verso il palo come indicato al
punto 10.

Opzionale:  E' possibile inserire una catena
distanziatrice per peso tenda
verticale nella parte inferiore.




RO INFORMATIE

SFATURI DE SIGURANTA

« Indepdrtati toate ambalajele de plastic la loc sigur.
« Tineti-le departe de indemana copiilor.

« Daca utilizati scéri sau unelte electrice, aveti grija sa urmati sfaturile de
siguranta ale producdtorului.

RECOMANDARI IMPORTANTE

« Aceste instructiuni sunt compatibile cu seria de acoperisuri de terasa Canopia
Dallas 14x14 [ 4.3x4.3 | 14x16 [ 4.3x5 | 14x20 [ 4.3x6

« Urmati toate fazele in ordinea stabilita in aceste instructiuni.
« Pastrati aceste instructiuniintr-un loc sigur pentru referinte ulterioare.

INAINTE DE MONTARE

1. Acest set de perdele / plasa include 4 parti care acopera intregul pavilion.

2. Rugam sad cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de a incepe asamblarea acestui produs.

3. Unele dintre faze pot necesita asistenta unei a doua persoane.

IN TIMPUL ASAMBLARII

@ « Acest simbol indica faptul ca instalatorul trebuie sd se afle n interiorul produsului.

Q“I‘ « Acest simbol indicd faptul cd instalatorul trebuie sa se afle in afara produsului.

@

— N

« Cand intalniti aceste simboluri, vi se cere fie sa mentineti suruburile usor slabite,

fie sa strangeti complet suruburile.

UNELTE SI ECHIPAMENT

Pasii 9:

O Cheie

O Scara 10 mm | 3/8”

FAZE IMPORTANTE DE MONTARE

Cand intalniti acest simbol de informatii in timpul asamblarii,

va rugam sa consultati faza relevantla de asamblare, pentru
comentarii suplimentare importante.

Nu atasati carlige in zona marcata cu un X (vezi figura circulara).

Strangeti piulitele atunci cand perdeaua este intinsd si pozitionatd in jurul
stalpului (vezi figura b).

Dupd asamblarea perdelei si a plasei, vor ramane fasii in exces (nefolosite).

« Pentru a le intretine in mod corespunzdtor, daca sunt inchise,

perdeaua / plasa trebuie s fie intinse.

« La deschidere, perdeaua / plasa trebuie legata de stalpi cu curelele incorporate.

« In conditii de vant, perdelele trebuie trase spre stélp, asa cu

Optional:

in partea de jos a perdelei, este posibild
introducerea unui lant de greutate.




SET CURTAIN

(707215) (707217) (707219)

SET NETTING
(707216) (707218) (707220)

DALLAS MODEL | 14X14Ft/ 4.3x4.3M 14x16Ft/ 4.3x5M 14x20Ft/ 4.3x6M DALLAS MODEL | 14X14Ft/ 4.3x4.3M 14x16Ft/ 4.3x5M 14x20Ft/ 4.3x6M
x238(+16) x256(+16) x284(+26) i x238(+16) x256(+16) x284(+26)
x238(+16) x256/(+16) X284(+26) - x238(+16) x256(+16) X284(+26)

x8(+1) x8(+1) x8(+1) ) x8(+1) x8(+1) x8(+1)
x8(+1) x8(+1) x8(+1) ®p Xx8(+1) x8(+1) x8(+1)




Do not attach hooks in the area marked with an X (see round view).

1

FOR NETTING (707216) (707218) (707220)
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1

Do not attach hooks in the area marked with an X (see round view).

2

FOR NETTING (707216) (707218) (707220)
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i l Do not attach hooks in the area marked with an X (see round view).

3

. FOR CURTAIN (707215) (707217) (707219)
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i l Do not attach hooks in the area marked with an X (see round view).
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. FOR CURTAIN (707215) (707217) (707219)
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FOR CURTAIN

FOR NETTING

Slot Net

SN

Slot Curtain




* | Tighten the nuts when the curtain stretched positioned

Il,l_, around the post (see view b).

FOR CURTAIN M | | ﬁ 8 - 8
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Tighten the nuts when the curtain stretched positioned around the post

(see view b).

E FORNETTING
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In assembling tagether curtain and netting, there will be excess strips

(unused).
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by PALRAM

| 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Company number: 512106824) whose registered office is at Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israel (“Canopia”) warrants that the product will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period
of 2 years from the original date of purchase. - This warranty is valid only if the product is installed, handled, cleaned,
and maintained in accordance with Canopia’s written specifications. - This warranty does not cover defects resulting
from normal wear and tear including, but not limited to: damage caused by use of force, incorrect handling, inappropriate
use, negligence, accidents, impact from foreign objects, vandalism, pollutants, alteration, painting, damage resulting from
cleaning with incompatible detergents or minor deviations of the product. - This warranty does not apply to damage
resulting from “acts of Nature”, which includes but is not limited to hail, storm, tornado, hurricane, blizzard, floed, or fire.
- Upon submitting proof of purchase and evidence of the claimed product failure, and subject to reporting the failure
in writing within 30 days after discovery of the defect, Canopia, at its sole discretion, will replace defective parts of
the Product, or refund you a prorated portion of the purchase price on a straight-line depreciated basis for the length
of the warranty.

GARANTIE LIMITEE A 2 ANS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Compagnie n® 512106824) dont le siége social est adressé au Parc Industriel Teradion, M.P. Misgav
2017400, Israél (“Canopia”) garantit que le produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériau ou de fabrication pendant
une période de 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat initiale. - Cette garantie n'est valable que si le produit est installé,
manipulé, nettoyé et entretenu conformément aux spécifications établies par écrit de Canopia. Cette garantie ne
couvre pas les défauts résultant de l'usure normale, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les suivants : dommages causés
par le forage du produit, une mauvaise manipulation, une utilisation incorrecte, la négligence, les accidents, l'impact
de corps étrangers, le vandalisme, les contaminants, les modifications, I'application de peinture, le nettoyage avec des
détergents incompatibles ou les medifications mineures du preduit. - Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages
résultant de "catastrophes naturelles", y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la gréle, les tempétes, les tornades, les ouragans,
les blizzards, les inondations ou les incendies. - Sur présentation de la preuve d'achat du Produit ainsi que de la preuve
de la défaillance alléguée, et a condition que vous signaliez la défaillance par écrit dans les 30 jours suivant la découverte
du défaut, Canopia remplacera, a sa seule discrétion, les pieces défectueuses du produit ou vous remboursera une partie
proportionnelle du prix d'achat sur une base d'amortissement linéaire pour la durée de la garantie.

2 JAHRE BESCHRANKTE GARANTIE VON PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Firmennummer: 512106824) mit Sitz in Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel
(,Canopia“) garantiert, dass das Produkt fiir einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab dem urspriinglichen Kaufdatum
frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie ist nur gliltig, wenn das Produkt gemafs den
schriftlichen Spezifikationen von Canopia installiert, behandelt, gereinigt und gewartet wird. Diese Garantie
deckt keine Defekte ab, die auf normalen Verschleifs zurlickzufithren sind, einschliefslich, aber nicht beschrénkt
auf: Schéaden, die durch Gewaltanwendung, falsche Handhabung, unsachgeméfsen Gebrauch, Fahrldssigkeit,
Unfélle, Einwirkungen von Fremdkdrpern, Vandalismus, Schadstoffe, Veranderungen, Anstriche, Schdden, die durch
Reinigung mit unvertrédglichen Reinigungsmitteln entstanden sind, oder geringfiigige Abweichungen des Produkts.
- Diese Garantie gilt nicht fiir Schaden, die durch ,héhere Gewalt" entstanden sind, wie z. B. Hagel, Sturm, Tornado,
Orkan, Schneesturm, Uberschwemmung oder Feuer. Bei Einreichung des Kaufbelegs und des Nachweises des
beanstandeten Produktfehlers und vorbehaltlich der schriftlichen Meldung des Fehlers innerhalb von 30 Tagen nach
Entdeckung des Fehlers ersetzt Canopia nach eigenem Ermessen die fehlerhaften Teile des Produkts oder erstattet
Ihnen einen anteiligen Teil des Kaufpreises auf linearer Abschreibungsbasis fir die Dauer der Garantie.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 2 ANOS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Nimero de la compania: 512106824) cuya oficina registrada se encuentra en Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (“Cancpia”) garantiza que el producte estara libre de defectos de material o de fabricacién
durante un periodo de 2 anos a partir de la fecha inicial de compra. Esta garantia solo es valida si el producto se
instala, manipula, limpia y mantiene de acuerdo con las especificaciones por escrito de Canopia. - Esta garantia no cubre
los defectos resultantes del desgaste normal, entre lo que se incluye, entre otras cosas, lo siguiente: danos causados al
forzar el producte, al manipularle de forma incorrecta, al emplearlo de forma inapropiada, por negligencia, por accidentes,
por impactos de objetos extrafos, por vandalismo, por contaminantes, por modificaciones, por haber sido pintado, por la
limpieza con detergentes incompatibles o por pequenas medificaciones del producte. - Esta garantia no se aplica a los
danos que resulten de "fendmenos naturales”, lo que incluye, pero no se limita, al granizo, las tormentas, los tornados, los
huracanes, las ventiscas, las inundaciones o los incendios. Al presentar el comprobante de compra del producte asi
como una prueba de la falla que se reclama, y a condicién de reportar la falla por escrito dentro de los 30 dias siguientes al
descubrimiento del defecto, Canopia, a su sola discrecion, sustituird las partes defectuosas del Producto, o le reembolsara
una porcién prorrateada del precio de compra de acuerdo a una base de depreciacién lineal seguin la duracién de la garantfa.

BEGRANSNINGAR | PALRAM - CANOPIA 2-ARS GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bolagsnummer: 512106824) vars registrerade huvudkentor har adressen: Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (*Canopia”) garanterar att produkten &r fri fran material- och tillverkningsfel under en peried
av 2 ar fran det ursprungliga inképsdatumet. - Garantin géller endast om produkten installeras, hanteras, rengdrs och
underhalls i enlighet med Canopias skriftliga specifikationer. - Garantin tacker inte defekter som beror pa normalt slitage,
inklusive, men inte begransat till: skador som orsakats av vald, felaktig hantering, olémplig anvandning, vardslgshet,
olyckor, paverkan fran frammande féremal, vandalism, féroreningar, dndring, malning, skador som orsakats av rengéring
med inkompatibla rengdringsmedel eller smérre avvikelser av produkten. - Denna garanti géller inte for skador till foljd
av "naturkatastrofer", vilket inkluderar men inte dr begransat till hagel, storm, tornado, orkan, snéstorm, dversvamning
eller brand. Mot uppvisande av inkdpsbevis och bevis for det pastadda produktfelet, och under forutsattning att
felet rapporteras skriftligen inom 30 dagar efter upptéckten av felet, kommer Canopia, efter eget gottfinnande, att byta
ut defekta delar av produkten eller aterbetala dig en proportionell del av inkdpspriset pa linjar avskrivningsbasis under
garantins ldngd.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS 2 ARS BEGRENSEDE GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Selskapsnummer: 512106824) med hovedkontor i Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400,
Israel ("Canopia”) garanterer at produktet vil vaere uten defekter i materiale eller utferelse i en periode pa 2 ar fra den
opprinnelige kigpsdatoen. - Denne garantien gjelder bare hvis produktet er installert, handtert, rengjort og vedlikeholdt
i henhold til Canopias skriftlige spesifikasjoner. Denne garantien dekker ikke feil som skyldes normal slitasje,
inkludert, men ikke begrenset til: skade forarsaket av bruk av makt, feil handtering, upassende bruk, uaktsomhet,
ulykker, pavirkning fra fremmedlegemer, haerverk, miljagifter, endring, maling, skade som felge av rengjering med
inkompatible vaskemidler eller mindre awik i produktet. Denne garantien gjelder ikke for skader som falge av
naturfenomener, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan, snestorm, flom eller brann. Ved
innlevering av kvittering pa kjgp og bevis pa den pastatte produktfeilen, og med forbehold om skriftlig rapportering av
feilen innen 30 dager etter oppdagelsen av feilen, vil Canopia, etter eget skjonn, erstatte defekte deler av produktet,
eller refundere deg en del av kjigpesummen beregnet ved bruk av linezer metode pa grunnlag av garantiens varighet.
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| 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PALRAM - CANOPIA'N | 2 VUODEN RAJOITETUT TAKUUEHDOT

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (yhtion reknro 512106824) jonka padtoimipiste toimii osoitteessa Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel. {“Canopia”) takaa, ettd tuotteessa ei ole materiaali- tai valmistusvirheitd 2 vuoden ajan
alkuperdisestd ostopaivasta. Tama takuu on voimassa vain, jos tuote on asennettu, sitd on késitelty, puhdistettu
ja huollettu Canopian kirjallisten ohjeiden mukaisesti. Tama takuu ei kata vikoja, jotka johtuvat normaalista
kulumisesta, mukaan lukien mutta rajoittumatta: voimankaytostd aiheutuneet vahingot, véara kasittely, sopimaton
kayttd, huolimattomuus, onnettomuudet, vierasesineiden térmaykset, ilkivalta, saasteet, muutokset, maalaus, vauriot
jotka johtuvat puhdistuksesta yhteensopimattomilla pesuaineilla, tai tuotteen vahaisistd poikkeamista. - Tama takuu
ei koske vaurioita, jotka johtuvat luonnonvoimista, joihin kuuluvat muun muassa rakeet, myrsky, tornado, hurrikaani,
lumimyrsky, tulva tai tulipalo. « Canopia oman harkintansa mukaan vaihtaa vialliset tuotteen osat tai palauttaa sinulle
tuotteen vialliset osat toimitettuasi ostotodistuksen ja todisteet vaitetystd tuotteen viasta ja ilmeittamalla virheesta
kirjallisesti 30 paivan kuluessa vian havaitsemisesta, tai hyvittda sinulle suhteellisen osuuden ostohinnasta laskettuna
tasapoistoina kuluneen takuuajan mukaisesti.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | 2 ARS BEGRANSET GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Virksomhedsregistreringsnummer: 512106824), registreret pa adressen Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel ("Canopia”), garanterer, at produktet vil vaere uden defekter i materiale eller udfarelse i en
periode pa 2 ar fra den oprindelige kebsdato. Denne garanti gaelder kun, hvis produktet er installeret, handteret,
rengjort og vedligeholdt i overensstemmelse med Canopias skriftlige specifikationer. Denne garanti daekker ikke
defekter, der skyldes normal slitage, herunder, men ikke begreenset til: skader forarsaget af magtanvendelse, forkert
handtering, forkert brug, uagtsomhed, ulykker, udsattelse for fremmedlegemer, haervaerk, miljggifte, ®ndring, maling,
skader som folge af rengering med uforenelige rengeringsmidler eller mindre afvigelser i produktet. - Denne garanti
deekker ikke skader som felge af naturfenomener, herunder, men ikke begreenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan,
snestorm, oversvgmmelse eller brand. - Ved fremsendelse af en kvittering for kab og bevis for den pastaede produktfejl,
og med forbehold for skriftlig indberetning af defekten inden for 30 dage efter opdagelsen af defekten, vil Canopia efter
eget skan udskifte defekte dele af produktet, eller refundere dig en del af kabsprisen beregnet ved hjelp af den lineaere
metode pa grundlag af garantiens varighed.

PALRAM - CANOPIA'S | 2 JAARS BEPERKTE GARANTIE

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bedrijfsnummer: 512106824) met maatschappelijke zetel te Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israél (*Canopia”) garandeert dat het product vrij zal zijn van materiaal- of fabricagefouten gedurende een
periode van 2 jaar vanaf de corspronkelijke aankoopdatum. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product wordt
geinstalleerd, gehanteerd, gereinigd en onderhouden in overeenstemming met de schriftelijke specificaties van Canopia.
- Deze garantie dekt geen defecten die het gevolg zijn van normale slijtage, waaronder, maar niet beperkt tot: schade
veroorzaakt door het gebruik van geweld, onjuist gebruik, nalatigheid, ongevallen, impact van vreemde voorwerpen,
vandalisme, verontreinigende stoffen, wijziging, beschildering, schade als gevolg van reiniging met onverenigbare
detergentia of kleine afwijkingen van het product. - Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op schade die het gevolg is van
"natuurrampen", waaronder maar niet beperkt tot hagel, storm, tornado, orkaan, sneeuwstorm, overstroming of brand.
- Na het indienen van het aankoopbewijs en het bewijs van het geclaimde productfalen, en onder voorbehoud van het
schriftelijk melden van het falen binnen 30 dagen na ontdekking van het defect, zal Canopia, naar eigen goeddunken,
defecte onderdelen van het product vervangen of u een pro rata deel van de aankoopprijs terugbetalen op een lineaire
afschrijvingsbasis voor de duur van de garantie.
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GARANZIA LIMITATA 2 ANNI | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (societa numero: 512106824) i cui uffici registrati hanno sede a Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israele (“Canopia”) garantisce che il prodotto & privo di difetti di materiale o di lavorazione per un periodo di 2
anni dalla data di acquisto iniziale. - La garanzia & valida solo se il prodotto viene installato, trattato, pulito e sottoposto
a manutenzione in conformita alle specifiche scritte di Canopia. Questa garanzia non copre i difetti derivanti dalla
normale usura, inclusi, ma non solo, i sequenti: danni causati da forzature del predotto, uso improprio, negligenza, incidenti,
impatto di oggetti estranei, vandalismo, contaminazione, modifiche, verniciatura, pulizia con detergenti incompatibili o
modifiche minori del prodetto. - Questa garanzia non si applica ai danni derivanti da "cause di forza maggiore", tra cui, a
titolo esemplificativo, grandine, tempeste, tornado, uragani, bufere, inondazioni o incendi. - Su presentazione della prova
d'acquisto del Prodotto e della prova del presunte guasto, e a condizione che lei denunci il guasto per iscritto entro 30 giorni
dalla scoperta del difetto, Canopia, a sua esclusiva discrezione, sostituira le parti difettose del Prodotto o rimborsera una
parte proporzionale del prezzo d'acquisto sulla base di un ammortamento lineare per la durata della garanzia.

2-ROCNA OBMEDZENA ZARUKA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (¢islo spolocnosti: 512106824), ktorej sidlo je v priemyselnom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael dalej len (,Canopia®) zarucuje, Ze vyrobok bude bez vad materidlu alebo spracovania po dobu 2 rokov
od pvodného datumu nakupu. - Tato zaruka plati len vtedy, ak je vyrobok nainstalovany, je s nim manipulované, je
Cisteny a udrziavany v stlade s pilsomnymi $pecifikaciami spolo¢nosti Canopia. - Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na chyby
vyplyvajlce z be7ného opotrebovania vratane, ale nie vylucne: poskodenie sposobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou
manipulaciou, nevhodnym pouzivanim, nedbalostou, nehodami, narazom cudzich predmetov, vandalizmom,
znecistujdcimi latkami, Upravou, naterom, poskodenim v dosledku Cistenia nekompatibilnymi ¢istiacimi prostriedkami
alebo drobnymi odchylkami vyrobku. Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na skody sposobené "prirodnymi udalostami®,
ktoré zahfnaju okrem iného krupobitie, burku, tornado, hurikan, vichricu, poveden alebo poziar. Po predlozeni
dokladu o kipe a dékazu o reklamovanej poruche vyrobku a na zéklade piscmného nahlasenia poruchy do 30 dni od
zistenia poruchy vam spolo¢nost Canopia podla vlastného uvaZzenia vymeni chybné ¢asti vyrobku alebo vam vrati
pomernu ¢ast kipnej ceny na zaklade rovnomerného odpisovania pocas trvania zaruky.

2-LETNA OMEJENA GARANCIJA PODJETJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Podjetje Palram Canopia Ltd. (maticna stevilka: 512106824), katerega sede? je na naslovu Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael podjetje ("Canopia"), jamdi, da bo izdelek brez napak v materialu ali izdelavi za obdobje 2 let
od prvotnega datuma nakupa. - Tagarancija velja le, Ce je izdelek namescen, obdelan, o¢iscen in vzdrzevan v skladu
s pisnimi specifikacijami podjetja Canopia. Ta garancija ne krije napak, ki so posledica obicajne obrabe, vkljucno,
vendar ne omejeno na: skodo, ki jo povzrodi uporaba sile, nepravilno ravnanje, neprimerno uporabo, malomarnost,
nesrece, udarce tujih predmetov, vandalizem, onesnazevala, spremembe, barvanje, skodo, ki je posledica Ciscenja
z nezdruzljivimi detergenti ali manjsa odstopanja izdelka. Ta garancija ne velja za skodo, ki izhaja iz "naravnih
pojavov", ki vkljucuje, vendar ni omejena na toco, nevihto, tornado, orkan, snezni metez, poplavo ali pozar. - Po
predlozitvi dokazila o nakupu in dokazila o zatrjevani napaki izdelka ter ob pisni prijavi napake v 30 dneh po odkritju
napake bo Palram - Canopia po lastni presoji zamenjal okvarjene dele izdelka ali vam povrnil sorazmerni delez nakupne
cene po metodi enakomernega Casovnega amortiziranja za ¢as trajanja garancije.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 - AASTANE PIIRATUD GARANTII
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Ettevotte number: 512106824), kelle registrijargne asukoht on Teradion Todstuspargis, M.
Misgav 2017400, lisrael (,Canopia”) annab garantii, et tootel ei esine materjali- ega tootmisdefekte 2 aasta jooksul
alates esialgsest ostukuupdevast. Kaesolev garantii on kehtiv ainult juhul, kui toode on paigaldatud, seda on
kasitsetud, puhastatud ja hooldatud vastavalt Canopia kirjalikele spetsifikatsiconidele. Kaesolev garantii ei
kata defekte, mis on tingitud tavapdrasest kulumisest, sealhulgas, kuid mitte ainult: jou kasutamisest pohjustatud
kahjustused, ebadige kasitsemine, sobimatu kasutamine, hooletus, onnetused, kokkupuude voorkehaga, vandalism,
saasteained, muudatused toote juures, vérvimine, kahjustused tingituna kokkusobimatute pesuvahenditega
puhastamisest voi toote vaiksematest korvalekalletest. Kaesolev garantii ei kehti kahjustustele, mis on pohjustatud
Joodusjoust”, mis halmab, kuid ei piirdu jargnevaga: rahe, torm, tornaado, orkaan, lumetorm, Gleujutus ja tulekahju.
Ostutdendi ja toote vdidetava rikke kohta toendite esitamisel ning juhul, kui torkest on kirjalikult teatatud 30 paeva
jooksul parast defekti avastamist, asendab Canopia oma diskretsioonile tuginedes toote defektsed osad voi tagastab teile
tagastab teile garantiiaja jooksul proportsionaalse osa ostuhinnast, vottes lineaarselt arvesse toote amortisatsiooni.

A PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 EVES KORLATOZOTT JOTALLASA

A Palram Canopia Kft. (cégjegyzékszam: 512106824), amelynek székhelye a Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400,
Izrael (a tovabbiakban: “Canopia”), a vasarlds idépontjatdl szamitva 2 évig garantdlja, hogy a termék nem tartalmaz
anyag- vagy egyéb gyartasi hibakat. Ez a garancia kizardlag akkor érvényes, ha a terméket a Canopia dltal frasban
foglalt eléirasainak megfeleléen telepitették, kezelték, tisztitottak és tartottak karban. Ez a garancia nem terjed ki a
szokasos elhasznalddasbdl eredd hibakra, beleértve, de nem kizardlagosan a kévetkezdket: Olyan karokat, amelyeket nem
megfeleld, erdszakos hasznalat, helytelen kezelés, nem rendeltetésszer(i hasznalat, gondatlansag, baleset, idegen targyak
altal okozott sériilések, vandalizmus, szennyezbdések, atalakitas, festés, nem megfeleld tisztitdszerekkel torténd tisztitas,
vagy a termék akdr kismérték(i megvaltozasa okoz. - A garancia nem vonatkozik a "természeti eredet(i" kdrokra, ideértve
tobbek kozott az erds jégestt, vihart, tornaddt, hurrikant, hovihart, arvizet vagy tizesetet. - A Canopia a vasarlast igazold
bizonylat és a termék meghibasodasara vonatkozd bizonyiték benyUjtasa esetén, valamint a hiba észlelésétdl szamitott 30
napon beliil irasban benyUjtott karbejelentés esetén, sajat belatasa szerint kicseréli a termék hibas részeit, vagy a garancia
idétartamanak megfeleld, értékesckkenéssel aranyos részét visszatériti Onnek.

GWARANCJA PALRAM - CANOPIA OGRANICZONA NA 2 LAT

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Numer firmy: 512106824) ktcrej zarejestrowane biuro znajduje sie w Teradion Industrial Park, M.P
Misgav 2017400, Izrael (*Canopia”) gwarantuje, ze produkt bedzie wolny od wad materialowych lub produkeyjnych
przez okres 2 lat od daty zakupu. Gwarancja jest wazna jedynie wtedy, gdy produkt jest instalowany, obstugiwany,
czyszczony i konserwowany zgodnie z pisemng dokumentacja firmy Canopia. Gwarancja nie obejmuje wad
spowodowanych normalnym zuzyciem eksploatacyjnym, takich jak uszkodzenia wynikajace z uzycia sily, nieprawidlowej
obstugi, nieprawidlowego korzystania, zaniedbania, wypadku, uderzenia przez cialo obce, aktu wandalizmu, dziatania
polutantéw, modyfikacji, malowania, czyszczenia za pomoca nieodpowiednich detergentdw lub niewielkich odchylen
produktu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje réwniez uszkodzen spowodowanych sitami przyrody”, takimi jak grad, burza,
tornado, huragan, $niezyca, powdd? lub ogien. Po przesfaniu potwierdzenia zakupu oraz dowodu wskazujacego
wade produktu i zgloszeniu tej wady na pismie w terminie 30 dni od chwili jej wykrycia Canopia wymieni wadliwe czesci
produktu lub dokona zwrotu kwoty odpowiadajacej proporcjonalnej czesci ceny zakupu w oparciu o zasade amortyzacii
liniowej, w okresie obowiazywania gwarancji i wedhug wlasnego uznania.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GADU IEROBEZOTA GARANTIJA

Firma Palram Cancpia Ltd. (Uznémuma numurs: 512106824), kura juridiska adrese ir Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, 1zraela (*Canopia”) sakot no iegades datuma, izsniedz 2 gadu garantiju, nodrosinot, ka iegadatajam Produktam nebus
nedz izejmateriala, nedz ari razosanas bojajumu. - Izsniegta garantija ir speka tikai un vienigi tad, ja Produkts ir uzstadits, tirits,
kopts un izmantots tiesi ta, ka tas tiek aprakstits Canopia rokasgramata. - ST garantija neattiecas uz tadiem bojajumiem, kas
radusies ikdienas nolietojuma rezultata, tostarp, bet ne tikai: bojajumiem, kas radusies parlieka speka pielietosanas rezultata;
nepareizas vai neatbilstigas lietosanas dél; nolaidibas; negadijuma rezultata; trieciena, vandalisma vai piesarnojuma rezultata;
parkrasosanas vai patvaligas produkta parveides dél; bojajumiem, kas radusies, apstradajot produktu ar neatbilstosiem tirisanas
lidzekliem. Garantija neattiecas uz maznozimigam atskiribam Produkta apraksta. ST garantija nesedz tadus bojajumus,
kas radusies dabas katastrofu rezultata,- tostarp, bet ne tikai: krusas, vétras, viesulvetras, tornado, sniegputena, plidu vai
ugunsgreka gadijuma. Lai sanemtu garantiju, 30 dienu laika pec Produkta bojajuma atklasanas lidzam rakstiska veida pazinot
par bojajuma veidu, pievienojot Pretenzijai pirkuma apliecinoso dokumentu. Firma "Palram Canopia Ltd" péc saviem
ieskatiem nomainis bojatas Produkta dalas vai arl atmaksas naudas summu, kas ir proporcionala pirkuma cenai, - nemot véra
garantijas laiku un Produkta proporcionalo nolietojumu.

2 LETA OMEZENA ZARUKA PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (Spolecnost ¢islo: 512106824), jejiz registracni kancelar je na adrese Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael (,Canopia®), zaruuje, 7e produkt bude bez vad materialu nebo zpracovani po dobu 2 let od plivodniho data
nakupu. - Tato zaruka je platnd pouze v piipadé, 7e je produkt instalovan, manipulovan, ¢istén a udr7ovan v souladu s
psanymi specifikacemi spole¢nosti Canopia. - Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na vady zpUsobené béznym opotiebenim, mimo
jiné: poskozeni zplsobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou manipulaci, nevhodnym pouzitim, nedbalosti, nehodami, narazem
cizich predmétd, vandalismem, znecistujicimi latkami, Upravami, lakovanim, poskozenim z disledku cisténi nekempatibilnimi
Cisticimi prostredky nebo drobnymi odchylkami wyrobku. - Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na skody vzniklé v disledku
Lpiirodnich ¢ind®, které zahmuiji, ale nejsou omezeny na krupobiti, boufi, tornado, hurikan, vanici, povoden nebo pozar.
Canopia, po predloZeni dokladu o koupi a dokladu o reklamované zavade vyrobku a pod podminkou pisemného nahlasent
zavady do 30 dnl od zjistén( zavady, dle vlastniho uvazeni vyméni vadné ¢asti produktu nebo vam vrati pomérnou ¢ast
kupni ceny na zakladé rovnomérného odepisovani po dobu zaruky.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GODINA OGRANICENO JAMSTVO

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Broj tvrtke: 512106824 Ciji je sjediste u industrijskom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael
(“Canopia”) jamd¢i, da ¢e proizvod biti bez gresaka u materijalu ili izradi u razdoblju od 2 godina, od prvobitnog datuma
kupnje. - Ovojamstvovrijedisamoakoseproizvodinstalira, rukuje, ¢istiiodrzavauskladuspisanimspecifikacijamatvrtke
Canopia. - Ovojamstvo ne pokrivagreske, koji proizlaze iz uobicajenog trosenja ukljucujudi, ali ne ogranicavajudi se na:
stetu uzrokovanu uporabom sile, nepravilnim rukovanjem, neprikladnom uporabom, nemarom, nesrecama, udarcima
stranihtijela, vandalizmom, zagadivacima, izmjenama, bojanjem, ostecenjem, koji je rezultat Cis¢enja nekompatibilnim
deterdzentima ili manjih odstupanja proizvoda. Ovo se jamstvo ne odnosi na $tetu koja je posljedica "prirodnih
djelova", sto ukljucuje, ali nije ograniteno na tucu, oluju, tornade, uragan, mecavu, poplavu ili pozar. Nakon
podnosenja dokaza o kupniji i dokaza o navedenom kvaru proizvoda, te uz prijavu kvara u pisanom obliku u roku od
30 dana nakon otkrivanja kvara, Canopia ¢e prema vlastitom nahodenju, zamijeniti neispravne dijelove proizvoda ili
vratiti novac proporcionalni dio nabavne cijene na osnovi linearne amortizacije tijekom trajanja jamstva.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 neT orpaHu4eHHON rapaHTim
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Homep komnannn: 512106824), opugnueckuin agpec: Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400, PALRAM - CANOPIA 7y nnaw 2-7 N7210 NMNX
Israel («Canopia») rapaHTupyer, UTo B TeueHne 2 JIET C NCXOAHON AATbl NOKYNKM NPOAYKT HE ByAeT NMETb Ae(eKToB 2017400 22wn 2.7 JIFTIA AMWYN PINOY DIXXDI MWD WX, (512106824) 9.0 Palram Canopia Ltd
N3TOTOB/IEHNS U MATEPUAIIOB. + [laHHAs rApaHTUs IMEET CITY TOJIbKO, EC/IN NPOAYKT Bbls1 YCTAHOBAEH, 06pabarbisaiics,
OUMLLAJICS 1 BBCITYKMBAIICA COMIACHO MMCbMEHHbIM ykaszaHnam (anopia. « [JaHHas rapaHTist He NokpbisaeT AedekTl,
BOBHUKILVE B PE3y/IbTATE HOPMAIbHON SKCTUTyaraumi, BKIOUast, HO HEe OrPaHnunBascs CEAyWIM: NOBPEXAEHNs,

70N 01 2 7w N2IFN WN7 NTI2VA1 IDINN NIMNAD D19 72 N77 N XN 1D NAMMAD ("Canopia”) X!
ONNNA PTRINYT NPT ,7910T JNN AXIDN OV P IN QPN AN IT AMAN « JIWNIN YN JINAD

NOAYYEHHbIE B PE3y/IbTaTe NPUMEHEHNS CUMbl, HAPYLLEHE NPABIN 3KCNyaTaLyi, NCN0/b30BaHIE HE N0 HA3HAYEHUIO, DY P11 :02 N ,NYIPIEN70 01720 INXIND D'DI9 NBID IT AIMAX 'K« Canopia 7& NIAINDN NIMMINT
RU XaUlaTHOE OTHOLLEHNE, aBapuiiHas cuTyauns, BO3AEACTBNE NOCTOPOHHIX 0BGLEKTOB, YMbILJIEHHAS NOpUa, 3arpsisHeHe, HE LOIDNTD 017721 ,07 01911 1T 7V NVI9  NIINA NN 0710 N7 WD L]121 X7 7190 )N1DA wInwn
nepegeska, nokpacka, NoBPEXAEHVS, NOJTyYEHHbIE B PE3y/IbTare OYMCTKM HECOBMECTUMbIMU MOIOWMMY CPEACTBAMM AXIDN 7Y NI7P ALD X DDINAD N7 DDILT AWXDNA NP0 AXXIND 00Y PI ayax omny

WM HeBOMIbLLINE OTKIOHEHWS NPOYKTA. + JaHHas rapaHTyvsi He NOKPLIBAET NOBPEXAEHNS, NOSyYeHHbIE B PE3y/bTaTe NOID [P ,ITINL ,AYD ,T12,77 K7 I INRA 12 077190 ," V00 AIND'D 010Y P oo 1T AMAK N
NPUPOAHBIX KATAK/A3MOB, BK/KUAs, HO HE OTPAHNUMBASCH CIIEAYIOWAM: FPag, WTOPM, TOPHA/O, YParaH, CHexHas Gyps,

1 1 . 1
HABOHEHVE WM NoXap. - [10Cne NpefbsBaeHNs [0Ka3aTeIbCTBA NOKYMK, NOATBEMXK/AEHNS 3asBNEHHOMO fethekTa 30 A 7YA 7Y I3 MIT7 19311, IXI0A 79 7W37 AITYI NPT AN AYINNYY « UK IN|I9DY, 07
npogyKTa 1 NUCLMEHHOTo coobluenns o aedekTe B Teuermre 30 gHeli nocne obHapyxeHns aedekTa, Canopia no ceoemy IN,IXINN 79 DIDION 07NN NN Q7NN ' TY730 MNYT 71707 DNNNA [Canopia 019N N7)N1 12 1MIXNND 01

YCMOTPEHWIO, 3aMEHNT AeeKTHbIE YaCTU NPOAYKTA WA BbINAATAT NPOMNOPLUMOHAbHYIG HaCTb LieHbI NOKYNKI HA OCHOBE JIMNND NSIPN N W 1PN NV'WIA MRS 7Y DDA 7V NWIN 1ND 7Y 'DNM J700 NN 1'TRN
paBHOMEPHOI aMopTU3aLNn Ha NEePUOL LeiCTBIS rapaHTn.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | GARANTIE LIMITATA DE 2 ANI JRENGINIUI TAIKOMA 2 METU RIBOTOS ATSAKOMYBES GARANTIJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Companie Nr: 512106824) cu sediul la Parcul Industrial Teradion, oficiul postal mobil Misgav JPalram Canopia Ltd." (Jmonés kedas: 512106824, kurios registructa buveiné yra Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israel (in continuare ,Canopia”) garanteaza ca produsul va fi mentinut fard defecte de material sau de 2017400, Izraelis (,Canopia®) suteikia produktui 2 mety garantija dél med%iagy ar gamybos defekty nuo pradinés

folosit pentru o perioada de 2 ani de la data initiald de cumparare. - Aceastd garantie este valabila numai daca
produsul este instalat, folosit, curdtat si intretinut in conformitate cu specificatiile prescrise de Canopia. - Aceastd
garantie nu acopera defectele rezultate de la uzura normald, inclusiv, dar fard a se limita: daune cauzate de folosirea
RO fortei, folosirea incorectd, utilizarea inadecvatd, neglijenta, accidente, impact de la obiecte straine, vandalism, LIT
poluanti, alterare, vopsire, daune rezultate din curatare cu detergenti incompatibili sau distorsiuni minore ale
produsului. - Aceastd garantie nu este aplicabila daunelor rezultate din ,acte ale naturii”, care includ, dar fara a

pirkimo datos. « Si garantija galioja tik tuc atveju, jei produktas yra sumontuotas, tvarkomas, valomas, ir priZitrimas
pagal raéytines ,Canopia“ technines salygas. - Si garantija netaikoma defektams, atsiradusiems dél jprasto nusidévéjimo,
jskaitant, bet neapsiribojant: 7ala, padaryta naudojant jéga, netinkama elgesj, netinkama naudojima, aplaiduma,
nelaimingus  atsitikimus, pasaliniy daikty poveikj, vandalizma, tersalus, pakeitimus, dazyma, 7ala, atsiradusia dél
valymo nesuderinamais plovikliais, arba nedidelius produkto nukrypimus. « Si garantija netaikoma Zalai, atsiradusiai

se limita: grindina, furtuna, tornado, uragan, viscol, inundatie sau incendiu. - La trimiterea dovezii de cumparare del gamtos velksmy’, jskaitant krusa, audra, tornada, uragana, piga, potvynj ar gaisra, bet tuo neapsiribojant.
si a dovezii de defectiune a produsului revendicat, si sub rezerva raportarii defectiunii, in scris, in termen de 30 de + Pateikusi pirkimo jrodyma ir jrodymus, patvirtinandius, kad produktas yra sugedes, ir apie gedima rastu pranesus per 30
zile de la descoperirea defectului reclamat, Compania Canopia, la propria sa discretie, va inlocui partile defecte ale dieny nuo defekto nustatymo, ,Canopia® savo nuozitra pakeis nekokybiskas produkto dalis arba grazins jums proporcinga
produsului sau va va rambursa o parte proportionala din pretul de achizitie, pe baza de amortizare liniard, pentru pirkimo kainos dalj, taikant tiesinj nusidévéjima garantijos laikotarpiui.

durata garantiei.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 rogvHu orpaHuyeHa rapaHums
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Homep Ha komnavusita: 512106824), uuiito ceganmwe e B Teradion Industrial
Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Wspaen (,Cancpia®) rapaHTvpa, 4e MpogykTbT HAMa fga uma geddektn no
OTHOLLEHVNe Ha MaTepuasa wiv w3paboTkata 3a OnpegdesieH nepuog OT 2 TOAVHW OT MbpBOHAYasHaTa fara
Ha 3akyrnysaHe. e Tasn rapaHuusi € Ba/MfHa CamMo ako NpPOAYKTbT € MOHTUPaH, MaHynyanpad, no4YncTBaH,
1 ce nogdbpxa B CbOTBETCTBME C NUCMeHUTE creyndpnkaumy Ha (anopia. * Tasn rapaHuusi He nokpuea
fedbekTy,  npowsTMYalWy 0T  HOPM&IHO  U3HOCBAHE, BK/IUWTESIHO, HO HE  Camo:  LEeTW, NpUYMHEHK
BG OT uM3non3BaHe Ha cwia, HernpasuiHO 6GopaBeHe, HenpasuiHa ynotpeba, HeGPEXHOCT,  WMHUUAEHTY,
ygap oT  uyxau npegMeTy, BaHAaM3bM, 3aMbpcuTenn, npomsHa, GosiguceaHe, LWeTW B pe3yntar Ha
nouncTBaHe € HEeCbBMECTUMM  npenapary  WAW  HEe3HauuTesIHW  OTKJAOHEHWst  Ha  npogykta. ¢
Tas3n rapaHuus He Baxu 3a NOBpe4n B pe3yaTar Ha  PUPOAHM  SIBMIEHUS, KOETO  BK/KOYBA, HO
He ce orpaHuyasa A0 rpagywka, Oyps, TOpHAZO, yparaH, BWeMUa, HaBOAHEHWe WA noxap.
« Crieq npefocTaBsHe Ha [j0kas3aresCTBO 3a NOkynka W fokasarescTBo 3a 3asBeHust gedhekT Ha NpogykTa v cneg
nUCMEHO AoknagBaHe Ha gechekTa B pamkuTe Ha 30 4HV cneg OTKpUBaHETO Ha gedekTa, Canopia, no CBOe yCMOTPeHNe,
Lie 3aMeHu fedpekTHUTe HacTv Ha MpodykTa nan Wwe By Bb3CTaHOBM NPONOPLIMOHASIHO YaCT OT NOKynHaTa LeHa Ha 6asa
amopTN3aUus 3a NPOLb/XMTENHOCTTA Ha rapaHLumusTa.





